European Rallycross Championship
Round 3 - Lydden
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Division 1 — Timed practice

Pos No
1 1
2 15
3 18
4 3
5 13
6 30
7 5
8 24
9 16
10 2
11 12
12 11
13 6
14 7
15 26
16 19
17 21
18 23
19 96
20 33
21 31
22 27
23 52
24 29
25 28

Name

Sverre 1SACHSEN
Liam DORAN

Jos KUYPERS
Kenneth HANSEN
Pavel KOUTNY
Francois DUVAL
Ludvig HUNSBEDT
Tanner FOUST

Kjell Arne SMERUD
Michael JERNBERG
Kevin PROCTOR
Guttorm LINDEFJELL
Jean Luc PAILLER
Stig Olav WALFRIDSSON
Herve KNAPICK
Michael de KEERSMAEKER
Rene MUENNICH

Mats LYSEN

Linas NORKUS

Steve HILL

David BINKS

“Mad™ Mark WATSON
Tony BARDY

Edwin GERAERTS
Andy SCOTT

Car

Ford Focus
Citroen C4
Ford Focus
Citroen C4
Ford Fiesta
Ford Focus
Ford Focus
Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
Skoda Fabia
Ford Focus
Skoda Fabia
Peugeot 207
Renault Clio
Peugeot 207
Ford Focus
Skoda Fabia
Ford Fiesta
Ford Focus
Mitsubishi
Ford Fiesta
Citroen Xsara
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Focus
Peugeot 207

Evo X

Division 1A — Timed practice

Pos No
1 103
2 104
3 113
4 108
5 121
6 107
7 105
8 102
9 130
10 106
11 122
12 112
13 111
14 132
15 150
16 110
17 131
18 123
19 127
20 149
21 129
22 187

Name

Timur TIMERZYANOV
I11dar RAKHMATULLIN
Andrea BAKKERUD
Jaroslav KALNY
Vaidas NAVICKAS
David JOHANSSON
Johan LARSSON
Eduad LEGANOV
Julian GODFREY
Zdenek CERMAK
Clemens MEYER
Ondrej SMETANA
Vaclac VEVERKA
Rune JORANLI
David DESLANDES
Ulrik LINNEMANN
Davy van den BRANDEN
Harrie DEELEN
Mandie AUGUST
Andy KNOWLES
Willem VELTMAN
Hal RIDGE

Car

Renault Clio
Renault Clio
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 206
Skoda Fabia
Peugeot 206
Citroen C2
VW Polo

Ford Fiesta
Skoda Fabia
Skoda Fabia
Ford Puma
Peugeot 206
Opel Corsa
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 207
Citroen C2
Opel Corsa
VW Polo
Citroen C2
Citroen C2
Renault Clio

Division 2 — Timed practice

Pos No
222
201
203
221
220
204
202
205
208
214
206
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Name

Lars Oivind ENERBERG
Knut Ove BORSETH
Guino KENIS

Derek TOHILL

Ole Kristian NOTTVEIT
Roman CASTORAL

Jos STERKENS

Patrick MERTENS

Ivo van den BRANDT
Ko KASSE

Victor MUZIK

Car

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
BMW 120
Ford Fiesta
Mazda RX8
Opel Astra
Ford Focus
VW Polo
Mitsubishi
Opel Astra
Mazda RX8

Colt

Best Tm
45.
45.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
.07
.40
.83
48.
48.
.27
.27
50.
50.
.79

47
47
47

49
49

59

Best Tm
46.
46.
.00
.34
.59
48.
.36
50.
.67
.29
-39

47
47
47

49
51

52
52

73
99
21
39
43
58
65
68
76
86
88
94

14
38

01
78

88
89

17
96

iff

.54
.60
.63
.72
.80
-89
.91
.08
.22
.36
.44

.55
.88
.95
.99
.09
.37
.43
.62
.67
.71

.48

Diff

.26
.48
.66
.69
.85
.91
.94
.02
.13
.14
.21
.33
.66
.10
.41
.64
.54
.54
.27
.05
4.05
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0.01
0.12
0.46
0.71
1.29
2.48
4.08
4.78
5.41
5.51

2nd Best
42.
42.
42.
42.
43.
42.
42.
43.
43.
44 .
43.
43.
43.
43.
44 .

44

2nd Best
45.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
47.
48.
47.
46.
47.
47.
47.
47.
48.
48.
48.
49.
49.
50.
51.

2nd Best
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
49.
49.
51.
52.
52.
53.

91
98
72
72
17
88
98
25
43
68
69
63
50
62
40

.25
44.
44 .
45.
44 .
44 .
45.
44 .
45.
45.

55
47
29
84
75
28
79
72
77

84
17
54
60
68
59
05
19
17
90
16
22
34
94
23
89
49
47
58
50
33

02
25
46
42
87
67
63
15
16
69
00



Division 1

Pos No
1 1
2 15
3 3
4 7
5 24
6 2
7 12
8 36
9 30
10 11
11 5
12 19
13 18
14 23
15 26
16 13
17 4
18 21
19 31
20 27
21 28
22 52
23 33
24 96
25 29
26 63

16

25

6

Name

Sverre 1SACHSEN
Liam DORAN

Kenneth HANSEN
Stig-Olav WALFRIDSSON
Tanner FOUST
Michael JERNBERG
Kevin PROCTOR

Pat DORAN

Francois DUVAL
Guttorm LINDEFJELL
Ludvig HUNSBEDT

Michael De KEERSMAECKER

Jos KUYPERS

Mats LYSEN

Herve KNAPICK
Pavel KOUTNY
Andreas ERIKSSON
Rene MUENNICH
David BINKS

“Mad”” Mark WATSON
Andy SCOTT

Tony BARDY

Steve HILL

Linas NORKUS
Edwin GERAERTS
Roman ZWIEFELHOFER
Kjell Arne SMERUD
Frank VALLE
Jean-Luc PAILLER

Division 1A

Pos No
1 104
2 113
3 103
4 106
5 108
6 102
7 105
8 130
9 111
10 121
11 112
12 150
13 131
14 127
15 123
16 149
17 129
18 170

107

125

187

122

110

155

132

Car No.103 — Plus 3 second Jump
Car No.170 — Plus 3 second Jump

Name

Ildar RAKHMATULLIN
Andreas BAKKERUD
Timur TIMERZYANOV
Zdenek CERMAK
Jaroslav KALNY
Eduard LEGANOV
Johan LARSSON
Julian GODFREY
Vaclav VEVERKA
Vaida NAVICKAS
Ondrej SMETANA
David DESLANDES
Davy Van Den BRANDEN
Mandie AUGUST
Harrie DEELEN
Andy KNOWLES
Willem VELTMAN
Jurgen KLAENHARDT
David JOHANSSON
Marcel SNOEIJERS
Hal RIDGE

Clemens MEYER
Ulrik LINNEMANN
Philip ROMBOUTS
Rune JORANLI

Division 2

Pos No
221
222
201
220
204
203
205
214
206

0 208
202
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Name

Derek TOHILL

Lars Oivend ENERBERG
Knut Ove BORSETH

Ole Kristian NOTTVEIT
Roman CASTORAL

Guino KENIS

Patrick MERTENS

Ko KASSE

Victor MUZIK

Ivo Van Den BRANDT
Jos STERKENS

Laps
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Time
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DN

3:18.
3:20.

DNF
DNS
DNF

3:24.
3:28.
3:41.
3:23.
3
3

Time

3:31.
3:29.
3:31.
3:30.
3:31.

DNF

3:33.
3:32.
3:35.

DNF
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3:32
3:35
3:53
DNF

i 5
t13.
t14.
-16.
t14.
t14.
t16.
-19.
t17.
t17.
:15.
:26.

:36.
:34.
-39.
-39.
t44.
t44.
:51.
:59.
t32.
:34.

15
23
49
56
99

45
97

08
39
13
72
68
98
77
66
20
72

.19
.43
.82

Start penalty
Start penalty
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Time

3:14.
3:14.
3:15.
3:15.

DNF

:19
:18

:19
122
:21
:27

:37

:31
:49
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DNS
DNS

Time

3:48.

DNF

3:46.
.27

3:49

3:55.
.61

4:07
DNF
DNS

4:08.
4:04.

DNS

:16.
:16.
:20.
t16.
:18.
.43
.70
:20.
.83
.20
:26.
:23.
.00
:28.
.93
:30.
123.
.22
i24.
.37
.04
.40

15
03
24
90

10
15
78
68
20

65

77

26

36

94
47

.68
.01
.23

.92
.76
.71
.53
.99
.62
.27

.13
.21
.37
.98

.14

.96

84
81
62

14
21
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Time
DNF
DNS

3:14.
3:15.
3:17.

DNF

3:17.
3:19.

DNF
DNF
EXCL
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DNF
DNF
DNF

3:35.

DNS
DNF
DNF
DNS

Time

3:41.
3:42.
3:42.

DNS

3:51.

DNS

4:10.
4:06.
4:17.

DNF
DNS

t22.
t19.
:28.
:20.
t19.
:20.
t23.
t22.
t24.
:25.

13
48
21

50
16

11
79
38
10
23
91
09
79
37
62

40

.78
.17
.25
.70
.86
.62
.54
.03
.07
.80
.03
e
.61
.73
.50
.90
.53

22
73
85

Pts
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Division 1 — A Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 1 Sverre 1SACHSEN 5 3:54.38 42.23 Ford Focus
2 3 Kenneth HANSEN 5 3:56.09 42 .56 Citroen C4
3 15 Liam DORAN 5 3:57.70 42.90 Citroen C4
4 30 Francios DUVAL 5 3:58.07 42 .95 Ford Focus
5 7 Stig-Olov WALFRIDSSON 5 4:08.56 42 .82 Renault Clio
6 24 Tanner FOUST DNS Ford Fiesta
Division 1 — B Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 30 Francois DUVAL 5 3:56.89 42 .63 Ford Focus
2 12 Kevin PROCTOR 5 3:58.82 43.36 Ford Focus
3 18 Jos KUYPERS 5 4:00.03 42.76 Ford Focus
4 2 Michael JERNBERG 5 4:00.19 43.01 Skoda Fabia
5 46 Pat DORAN 5 4:13.10 43.14 Ford Fiesta
6 11 Guttorm LINDEFJELL 1 DNF Skoda Fabia
Division 1 — C Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 18 Jos KUYPERS 5 3:59.34 43.28 Ford Focus
2 23 Mats LYSEN 5 4:03.67 43.86 Ford Fiesta
3 26 Herve KNAPICK 5 4:04.69 43.90 Peugeot 207
4 13 Pavel KOUTNY 2 DNF 46.36 Ford Fiesta
5 19 Michael De KEERSMAECKER 1 DNF 67.74 Ford Focus
6 5 Ludvig HUNSBEDT 0 DNF Ford Focus
Division 1A - A Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 106 Zdenek CERMAK 5 4:17.59 46.32 Skoda Fabia
2 102 Eduard LEGANOV 5 4:18.32 45.80 VW Polo

3 104 Ildar RAKHMATULLIN 5 4:18.70 46 .50 Renault Clio
4 108 Jaroslav KALNY 5 4:19.23 46.26 Peugeot 206
5 103 Timur TIMERZYANOV 1 DNF 69.77 Renault Clio
6 113 Andreas BAKKERUD 0 DNF Peugeot 206
Division 1A - B Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 102 Eduard LEGANOV 5 4:15.62 45.78 VW Polo

2 105 Johan LARSSON 5 4:20.00 46.68 Citroen C2
3 130  Julian GODFREY 5 4:20.48 46.52 Ford Fiesta
4 121 Vaidas NAVICKAS 5 4:25.58 46.74 Skoda Fabia
5 111  Vaclav VEVERKA 5 4:26.07 47 .52 Peugeot 206
6 150 David DESLANDES 3 DNF 47.15 Citroen Saxo
Division 1A - C Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 150 David DESLANDES 5 4:25.12 47.69 Citroen Saxo
2 131 Davy van den BRANDEN 5 4:27.59 47.76 Citroen C2
3 127 Mandie AUGUST 5 4:27.92 47.87 VW Polo

4 149  Andy KNOWLES 5 4:33.16 48.09 Citroen C2
5 123 Harrie DEELEN 5 4:33.97 48.18 Opel Corsa
6 112 Ondrej SMETANA 2 DNF 50.37 Ford Puma
Division 2 — A Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 221 Derek TOHILL 5 4:19.41 46.75 Ford Fiesta
2 201 Knut Ole BORSETH 5 4:19.72 46.69 Ford Fiesta
3 204 Roman CASTORAL 5 4:25.27 47 .57 Opel Astra
4 220 Ole Kristian NOTTVEIT 5 4:47.02 47 .44 Mazda RX8

5 222 Lars Oivind ENERBERG 2 DNF 46.07 Ford Fiesta
6 205 Patrick MERTENS DNS VW Polo
Division 2 — B Final

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car

1 205 Patrick MERTENS 5 4:38.66 49.90 VW Polo

2 214 Ko KASSE 5 4:39.56 50.09 Opel Astra
3 206  Victor MUZIK 5 4:54.47 51.91 Mazda RX8

4 203 Guino KENIS DNS BMW 120

5 208 Ivo Van Den BRANDT DNS Mitsubishi Colt
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